the customer policy of “some loans shall be ensured and some loans shall be reduced, holding entrance and withdrawal

mechanism”. The development of new businesses such as asset custody, wealth management, investment banking and

private banking will be speeded up to increase the proportion of net non-interest income while reinforcing our traditional

predominant businesses. The overall management on credit risks, market risks, operational risks and liquidity risks will

be strengthened and perfected, the operational risks will be closely monitored, and the compliance and internal control

systems will be strengthened so that the assets quality could be constantly improved. In the complicated external operating

environment, the Bank is confi dent to realize the coordinated development of effi ciency, quality and scale, and thus laid a

solid foundation for long-term development.

Changes in
of Substantial Shareholders

Share Capital
Shareholding

and

66 China C ITIC Bank   2009 Interim Report

Changes in Shares
Information on Changes in Shares

Unit: share

Before Changes After Changes

Shares Percentage (%)

New Share

Issued

Increase/

Decrease(+,-) Shares Percentage (%)

1. Shares Held by the State 0 — — 0 —

2.  Shares Held by State-Owned Legal Persons 24,329,608,919 62.33 0 24,329,608,919 62.33

3.  Shares Held by Other Domestic Investors,

 Including:

  Shares Held by Domestic Non-state-Owned

   Legal Persons 0 — 0 0 —

  Shares Held by Domestic Natural Persons 0 — 0 0 —

4.  Shares Held by Foreign Investors,

 Including: —

  Shares Held by Foreign Legal Persons 1,609,906,176 4.12 1,938,203,570 3,548,109,746 9.09

  Shares Held by Foreign Natural Persons 0 — 0 0 —

Total Shares Subject to Restrictions on Sale: 25,939,515,095 66.45 1,938,203,570 27,877,718,665 71.42

1. RMB-denominated Ordinary Shares 2,301,932,654 5.90 0 2,301,932,654 5.90

2. Domestic Listed Foreign Shares 0 — 0 0 —

3. Overseas Listed Foreign Shares 10,791,896,305 27.65 -1,938,203,570 8,853,692,735 22.68

4. Others 0 — 0 0 —

Total Shares Not Subject to Restrictions on Sale: 13,093,828,959 33.55 -1,938,203,570 11,155,625,389 28.58

Total Shares Issued 39,033,344,054 100.00 0 39,033,344,054 100.00

Changes in Share Capital and Shareholding of Substantial Shareholders

672009 Interim Report   China C ITIC Bank

Shareholders
Total Number of Shareholders
As of 30 June 2009, the Bank’s total number of Shareholders were 496,123 accounts, including 447,154 accounts for A-share

and 48,969 accounts for H-share. (The shareholdings of the shareholders of H shares are calculated with reference to the

number of shares listed in the Bank’s share register maintained in the H share registrar.)

Shareholding of the Top 10 Shareholders
Unit: share

No. Name of Shareholders

Nature of

Shareholder